TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		09/29/2008	banking corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIOSERV SAN DIEGO, INC.
Street Address:	6495 Marindustry Place
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2666562	AVIOSERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-8743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Lathrop c/o Bingham McCutchen

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3220592.323266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
Signature:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
Date:	09/29/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release Agmt#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Agmt#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Agmt#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 29, 2008, and made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, a Michigan banking corporation, having an office at 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois, 60606 ("Grantee") to AVIOSERV SAN DIEGO, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 6495 Marindustry Place, San Diego, California, 92121.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2007, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2007, at Reel 3522 and Frame 0208; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/72665034.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK,

a Michigan banking corporation

Name: Scott S. Niels

Title: Vice President

A/72665034.1

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
AVIOSERV	2666562	12/24/2002	3522.0208

A/72665034.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2008